Methodology for allocating those costs for reimbursement by these property owners for each 
area of development shall be established by the BGMU Board.  

25. Use of Public Wastewater System   

According to Bowling Green Ordinance 23-3.02, land which is within one-thousand, five hundred (1,500) feet of 
existing public sanitary sewers, measured by way of public rights-of-way or public utility easements, is 
considered to be served by sanitary sewage facilities.  All persons served by BGMU’s wastewater system shall 
pay for wastewater system service in accordance with the current BGMU Schedule of Sewer Rates and Charges